CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8428

52nd Legislature 1992 Regular Session

Adopted by the Senate March 7, 1992 CERTIFICATE I, Gordon Golob, Secretary of the Senate of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8428 as President of the Senate passed by the Senate and the House of Representatives on the dates hereon Adopted by the House March 7, 1992 set forth. Speaker of the Secretary House of Representatives Approved FILED Secretary of State Governor of the State of Washington State of Washington

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8428

Passed Legislature - 1992 Regular Session

State of Washington 52nd Legislature 1992 Regular Session

By Senator Hayner

Read first time 3/7/92.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED, By the Senate of the State of Washington, the House
- of Representatives concurring, that Engrossed House Concurrent 2
- 3 Resolution No. 4426 be amended as follows: On page 2, line 15, after
- "except" insert "budgets and matters necessary to implement budgets,".